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Oﬁice Memorananm - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT |

TO : Mr. ladd _ DATEQctober 28, 1948
e —— gt . A .
FROM h3% o FletCher ﬁ//’ . :::: g. é‘ol:on sl
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: WHITTAKER CHAMBERS, was HERE .;«? WA I:..'..'

INTERNAL SECURITY - €

On October 1, 1918, hhlttakez\qhambers testified beforg
Federal Grand Jury in New York City and stated anong other thing§'a

follows: . }_/

e
F

- <L

N
&322,/

9 COPY FrLmp

| Ay I ol £ ..34%
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.- When interviewed by Bureau Agents on u{ay 13, 1942, Chambers mentioned
,\,-v - an Isiaore\‘.{lller, a chemist connected with the Picatinny Arsenal, New Jersey.
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York City. He gained the impression that Rosenbleitt Was a regular Communist
Party dentist and an old Party man who might have been connected with the
Party underground, but was not engaged in espionage, He said that Rosenbleitt

furnished.!ﬁiggice as a meeting pl_gﬂqgsig_rghg_ﬁkm‘_-.de.sirei_m .converse

Chambers said that Rosenbleitt hag talked to him about his connection
with a Dr. Isidore Miller, whom he described as a Communi st employed by or
connected with the Picati Yy Arsenal in New Jersey., Chambers said that he
had never met pr. Miller,

He further stated that he learned that Rosenbleitt had left the
United States to return to Russia some time in 1936 or 1937 and that he had
never heard from him, or anything about him, since and Supposed that he hag
been liquidated, (100-25821-,-36, pages 4, 5 and 6)
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IDENTITY OF CONNIE NEENAN

Vith reference to the Connie Neenan mentioned by Chambers, this
individual is, apparently identical with Corne;iugFianeenan, with
aliases: Com{Collins, Con’Neenan, Connie Neenan, ComDévirie and ., J>Daly,

This individual was born in Ireland on August 7, 1894 and was active jin the
©ld Irish Republican Amy during the Easter rebellion of 1916 and subsequently
emigrated to the United States where he settled in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
and later in New York City. While in Philadelphia he was closely associated
with the Irish Republican Army leader, Josephl/cGarrity, and both of them

were active for many Jears in the Clan na Gael, Irish Republican Army,

Neenan was indicted in December, 1932 in New York City and charged

1 with the distribution in interstate comnerce of Irish Free State Hospitals:!
Sweepstakes tickets, A nolle pros was entered &8s to him on July 28, 1943,

As a result of his arrest he has admitted using his several aliases to avoid
apprehengion and being contacted by a certain Irish faction in New York City.
Be has claimed that he is no longer active in the Irish Republican Army or
any other politicsl activities, (100—14'?396-9,10)

IDENTITY OF DR. PHTLIP ROSENBLEITT

In connection with the Bureauts investigation of the Mioische Stern,wa
Et AY; Espionage" case it was learned that in 1935 a pr. Philip Rosenbleitt,
& dentist, had offices on the 16th floor at 1440 Broadway, New York City
and that Iydia Stahl, a Soviet agent, had sent one Ingrid Bostrom to see
- Rosenbleitt at that address,

According to Nicho}hozenberg, an admitted Soviet espionage
agent, in 1929 or 1930 there was™ a "doctorts office in New York City where
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money was brought in from Russia by German seamen couriers which was
to be used by Soviet espionage agents in this country. Dozenberg said
that this dentist!s office was a place where people arriving in the
United States could be met and where they received assignments,
Dozenberg identified this dentist as Dr. Philip Rosenbleitt,

Investigation disclosed that Dr. Rosenbleitt had been practicing
dentistry in New York City since October 1, 1917 and that his license had been
renewed annually until 1936, On April 19, 1935, he informed the rental
agent that he was returning to Russia on business, There is no indication
that he has ever returned to this country and his exact whereabouts is
unknowm, (61-6670-19, pege 21, 24, 26 and 30)

IDENTITY OF DR. ISIDCRE MTLIER
s==iozs WP e Jo DG MILIER

No record has been located in Bureau files concerning anyone
named Isidore Miller who can be identified with the person mentioned by
Chambers, .

ACTION: Since the above information was furnished by Whittaker Chambers
in his testimony before the Federal Grand Jury of New York City,
which is, of course, of a confidential nature, it is recommended
that no steps be taken to approach Chambers concerning the above
facts,

- | There is attached hereto a letter to the New York Office advising
Q that office of the possible identity of Connie Neeman who, according
l/.w to Chambers, was the connecting link between General Miller and

L @A,) the Russians. The New York Office has been attempting bo identify
A Neenan,
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| Honorable George Norris Fay §
United States ittorney :

Ue So Depirtzent of Jusiice .
mhinmn’ D. CQ S 7_'

G2
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" ke, UNKNONY SUBJECY; ELIZABETH TELRILL
X BERTLEY - Viewlm — — ————

"EXTORTION

ESPIONAGE - R
Dear Sirs 4 ’

This 15 Lo confirm conversation on October 14, 1948, betwee .
Assistant U, S. Attorney JOSEPE LAXL'SS and SA X. A. TLYLIOk of this
Office, at which time Mr. LA%LIESS declined prosecution in the sbove en-
tilled case for reasons of lack of evidence to prove & violation and
beczuse Lhe public interest would nei bz served by lenzlhy invesiistion
in view of the context of the leii-r identirying it as a "crank lelios.” }

Thie case invcived the diprection thirouck the mails of o leoiter &

to Mies ELIZABETH TERKILL BENT .Y, recently publicised in the LEPlolage ~g :
hearings conducted by the House Committee on Un-American Activities. Th@ )
letter was handwritten in poor writing and contained several misspellings
of 'simple words. The eignature on the letter is sozewhat 1lle;ible but
appsared to be "Sancy." it was posiuarked August 12, 1948, at Lowell, t
Kassachusetis, and addressed in handprinting as follows: - *Spy Author,
B. BENTIEY, c/o Senator FPEKGUSON » House of Rep., Washington, D. C.® The
body of the letter is also set forth as follows:

o Ay
-~ RECORDED - 107 | 6556 ‘
L - |2
“Congrandulations: On your spy slofy U.S.A3 N Mol
bave pot 4 stars instcad of the medali. It'will be- the lasti
{otory you will ever writes “¥¥ will wyi ,the last chapter.
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In view of the &bove, 1o further i
eonducied in this

nvestigatic: ig being
atter by thic office and
sidered cloged,

the case 18 being con-

Very truly yours,

GUY HOTTEL
Special Agent 3in Charge

-
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cc: Bureay =

VAT :FO
100-17493
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Oﬂic‘e Menmtorandum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
,}, T0 . Director, F3I " pate; lovember 12, 1iL0
b FR (GUY HOTTIL, S40, lestinzton rield /-

SUBJECT: HAT.AT G EGCKY SILV Y ASTn:, wWas

Rersn of Special Agent LATDBEAT G. ZAL TER, cated Sestenber 17,
19k6, at ~aghington, ~. C. in the avove captioned case and n.n 'narulﬂulu#,o
et 1A _-~.._._, - Ty

na-e 81 which rcfleess a conversation with MARY JaiaA T 3L ETON
Thais convorsation nekes referslce (0 & visli that AL-HLD
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Subsesuent investizuablon vased uwpon inZ “orzabion in »- :
of LY Jo o '1’_31' reflecss thas the indivichels mentioned in tiis cowfversation
ol y L vere HULUA 1CGuRVEFE[-LYIA! and hor
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(SONT TWQ. STATIONS >/ |
. WASH AND WASH FLD FROM NEW YOPY <5
DIRECTOR AND SAC URGENT a%gé’!’ untiA
DAT

LOYALTY REVIEVW BOARD THAT SHE APPEAR IN WASHINGTON, E
NEXT, FOR BOARD HEARING ON REMINGTON APPEAL. SHE 5TATED THAT SHE 1S, /.=~

INFORMING BOARD BY LETTER THIS WEEK THAT SHE CANNOT APPEAR ON THAT/BEFE
BECAUSE SHE HAS LECTURE ENGAGEMENT IN ROCHESTER, NY, SAME DATE. IS
FURTHER INFORMING BOARD SHE IS OF OPINION SHE HAS ALREADY GIVEN TO

THIS BUREAU AND TO FERGUSON AND THOMAS COMMITTEES ALLW INFO IN HER
POSSESSION RE REMINGTON, THAT RECORD OF HER TESTIMONY SHOULD BE S ‘\
ICIENT, AND THAT SHE HAS NO DESIRE TO ENGAGE IN WHAT UNDOUBTED&%:& ’il‘z
WOULD BE ANOTHER ACRIMONIOUS HEARING. SHE INDICATED SHE PROBABLY

WOULD REFUSE TO APPEAR BEFORE BOARD FOR THOSE REASONS AND REMARKED

THAT BOARD HAS NO POWER TO SUBPOENA. DONEGAN ADVISED. GJ

WILL MEET NOVEMBER SIXTEEN NEXT THOUGH NO %Rﬁ&ssi&fﬁw’vﬁé _fagl;-

+~TO BE NOTED THAT TERM OF GJ WILL EXPIRE DECEMBER srxn:}rm:irg AND} 3695

:—:cAnnor BE }:xn:mn:n3::%)é ZL ﬁ —'3 LU @
. @I Ny 7‘45‘ . ..m e
oo JNM Slrs) 7‘ e

HOLD FOR CONF WITH BOSTON PLS
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" WASH 'WASH FLD FROM NEW YORK S 16 Ve
. . Mr. Noie. . .
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.,GREGORY, ESPIONAGE Re GJ MEETING SCHEDULED FOR TODAY POSTPONEP UNTII, W,
MORNING EDITIOMS OF NY NEWSPAPERS CA :

NOVEMBER TWENTY THIRD NEXT.
STORIES RE CONVERSION OF ELIZABETWENTLEY TO CATHOLICISM BY MON-

WEEK IN A RETREAT IN NYC. .i"l
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

m/ Deleted under exemption(s) —L_LMC with no segregable

material available for release to you.

[ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[J Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

| Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[ For your information:

@/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
=36 Y¥02-3700x pa
r

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE®S) X
NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FORTHIS PAGE K
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THE FILES OF THE NY OFFICr FLFL

ONLY ONE RLFER-JCE TO A GEWVHAL MILLED UHI q IS CONTAINED IN TH Qp}&a/

REPORT OF -SA D Ve MAGEE DATED APRIL TUELFTH, FORTY OkE, AT LOS ANGELES,

CALIF., IN THE CASE ENTITLED COMIUNIST PARTY, Los-»mi:ri.zs KREA, INTER}

| SECURITY R. 1IN THIS REPORT CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANT -

END OF PAGE THREE = - T T
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. Refarerce 1o mide to your tefetype o uéﬁ, nx;f dated -
Ootober 15, 1948, outlining sertain testimony ;iven by Whittaker Cha
‘before the New York Pederal Orard e on Ootober 14, 19
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&1 APR

Ojﬁ(fe Mef.-,  Aum - vniTED STA’f‘ES GOVERNMENT

- gy L, A - IS
Lirector, BT DATE: Iovezber 1o, 1.0
G i fak, 8.C, washiazton Ficld : Mr. Tolson_.........

) ' - Mr. Clepi ...ooeue-.-.

(e . :

NI & S NIEa Y Mr. Glavin .......conn-
A53PT0GE - : Mr.Ladd...__........

. o K Mr. Nichols...... PP
i “IuBECH <7 Mr. Rosen ......cce--
2 /c FUDC ALL INFORMATION CQNTAHWD . . Tracy...

)(r Egan...ccqpeneees

Teurlet dated ovenbzr 1;, 9hG instructins that ]
fot o

Pennington .....

SCRTBLCE be cartacied for whaiever infornation he ney have cf
corning LLGLREISS Mr. Quinn Tamm....

Mr. Neace............ |

i wWas inmterviewed by Speeial Acent

LUDTT g, 2aLn on Loverber 10, 1oLE, ab his ‘f‘eS.LQO:".C(‘, LAY =t |
wWreming dvenue, I, W, i, ILZTRECK roite erzsed his stavemont made ST }\"
to Speciel Acent JUJIIT -, 0D on choﬂr 1z 19’;6, &c ilacicaved ~
in my le to rou ac.wg 1 ovembar 1, 1k e IR _SI stated ﬁ:_, .
vaiat he tevar 111;_or*au1:>n he C‘.lO. hove to the "’I
;irecit.or, With i 1€ is 2crsonelly c.cc“a nted, but under no cir- :

I u.‘.OS' livigevicn Dre-
Lol nad been disposer of, .

SO wmoil after

SRt
LR

TN . .t L
e ,.._,-JC__ s re. cr_‘-. achiohgin caiazes &zaaney .
P 2 IRRRY P e *
;....;14.;,..;_: MR VIS Tt -«-u. . -

e ; Jeer
DRE ettt
Irc.*l;cm;all" ire il Moy again exoressed concern
Zle Zed not been previousl v invervieved sdth rci‘r*M“lcf’ to
+ISS inasmuch as .1e nac been HI3S! imiedizhe supzrior for
:_.:ee;rs end tiat at this late date wha tever infor: -a“o“ ne
i.ave may not noT be onrtlre..u. ire HCABECK refused-to be
more specifice ile wWas reminde d, however, that in .)ocenunr, 191,4.,

e hac advised Syecial Agent IAITIG C. CLZT3TS of the lizshincton
1":Lelc &flc:., w10 had interviewed !, HOTRECK vHth rei’erence to
CLALL =188, vhat while he was not vell acquainved with 0 .ALD
hTSS he is ac~~'amteo With his brother, ALGZ: #I85, and that he
at one time heard th:t the HISS brothers werc classed as " fellow
travelers" anc thet at that ti-e he stated that he was not a: are
of the oasws for this inlormetion and had no cause to doubt the

loyalt: of 115732 :7ISS, Referenece resort of Dﬂec al Acent
?‘AI'I-.’IE.'I& C. 0.l SIS cised February 19, 13 L2, at ~ashington, &, C

l)

SIS oty 223

*s.
in the matter entitled "iii"Ail EI3s, As.n sr.an.. to L'*"al Adv:Lsor, (A5
De’a artment of State, INTEAIAL s._,r""j ‘TY, HATCE AGT ') ; x[
H
- = 56 4/0;2 - 3 70/
) i% i éi W onyt
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Office Me:

Director, FBI

DATE: t. Romeny...ox
: Dec

GUY HOT'TEL, SAC, Washington Field

Mr. GUrRoeS, .. anvwmn
Mr. Rearbo. .. canvewem
Mr. Mebt . .convvvmwe

SUBIECT: g rmnory

ESPIONAGE - R

JALL IVFO
r : HEREIM

" This is to advise you of information received
fran LOUIS A. RUSSELL of the House Committee on Un-Ameri can
Activities,

RUSSELL stated that the hearings concerning the
testimony given by ALGERN{ISS and WHITTAKER CHAMBERS was to
be resumed by that Comnittee on December 17, 1948, and was
being based on additional information supposedly obtained by
the Legal Counsel for WHITTA.!CER?EH%.BERS. RUSSELL did not
know the exact nature of this additlonal information but
indicated that the Counsel for CHAVBERS had intimated that
the testimony would deal with certain typewritten letters
which were sent by ALGER HISS and typewriting comparisons
which the Counsel indicated would tie in HISS, not only with
WHITTAKER CHAMBERS, but also with ELIZABEWJTLEY.

RUSSELL indicated that CHANBERS' Counsel was
having difficulty in locating a certain letter which was
depicted in a Baltimore newspaper at the time of the un-
covering of the residence in Maryland which CHAMBERS had
resided in subsequent to ALGER HISS having resided on the
same farm,

In the event additional information is obtained,
it will be forwarded to you pramptly,

J ) 'RIN: cl
100-17493 RECORDED . 5

‘NBU(ED -59 -

=
ét/ 10 DEC 7 1qan
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. svuors:s OF FACTS: &ummary of Grand
November 23. 19

Lége 1n B Qe & n. ML

ETSON resz.ding 137 Witmer Street ’Los Angeles lc
s California, d Jury tentatively scheduled to meet

 December 7, 1948; its term will a@w hog 16, 1048, FRep
s

Declassify o OADR

REFERBHCE: Bureau file 65-56402 /o 17
Report of SA Donald E, Shannon, 10/13/48, New York SeyaPur2sL
i | Dmnsg At New York Citya . : Uys-1r

i

A

i
Al
AYe
advised on September 14, 1948 that the Grand: Jury hearing inst gy

matter ‘had met that; date for two hours and heard no ntnesses. \

THOMAS J, D('NEGAN Special Assistant to the Attorney General,

ﬁyﬂ. |

[t

e S E .- Mr. DONEGAN declared that.the turors bad 3iscussed 3
e
: 555&:
,‘éng'
| E5Ba |
. o 0
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The Grand Jury met in exec (
adjourned subject 5

advised that there
- December 7, 1948,

ivl; sh for
b3 Rdele

certain subjects in FRC?

Jury tenta

Set out hereinafter is information concerning
this case: : : _

By teletype dated September 7, 1948, the Bureau and Ios Angeles
Divisions were advised that RAY EISON and her busband, JOSEPH ELSON, had
moved to Los Angeles 5 by teletype dated September 15, 1948, Ios Angeles ad-
" yised that"the ELSONS were residing at 137 Witmer Street, Ios Ahgeles 26,
* -with one WORRIS DOBKINs: .7 . - S e S

-

oliday in Ttaly and would probably return
to England soon; on October 8, 1948 the Bureau advised GREENBERG was still in
England and attending the fall term at Cambridge University. Mr, DONEGAN was
So informed and declared he would consider the desirability of having a depo=-
sition taken from GREENBERG,

-2- CO{-&F@@T%AL




DONEGAN that the present address of ROSE be
type dated October 9, 1948 informed this office that :
3 M (03— F RCf

80 requested by Mr,

received. Bureau tele
ARENAL was Tesiding with LUIS ARENAT, at Paris 7, Mexico City, D, &i‘

9 Rockefeller Flaza, New York City, an attorney for W,
reported to the U, S, District Court, Southern District, N York, that

ELTZABETH ABENTLEY, a defendant in the $100,000.00 libel and slander action
brought by GTON, couid not be located. Extensive publicity appeared in
metropolitan New York newspapers on November 16, 1948 ooncerning the con-

' version of BENTLEY by MONSIGNOR FULTON J, SHEEN to the Catholic faith, Her

. Whereabouts continue to be known to the New York Division, (u) | i

of November 12 and November 13, 1948, carried stories that RICHARD K GREEN, ¢

2

- PENDING - o 1\
GQ%"?i@f.&“”*Wi
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NY-65-14603 CONFIDRNTIAL
NEW YORX | |

At New York, N, Y. - o

This matter is rébeiving continuous attention and leads are set
out by teletype and letter for immediate coverage by auxiliary offices, (uJ

CONFIDRRTIAL



« oL

g—— L -
OJﬁce Memamndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : Uirector, F¥3I DATE::Kovember 20, 1948

FROM

SAC, New York

SUBJECT: GREIIRY CALSE

Transmitted herewith for the Bureau and the ~ashinzton field Office
are vhotostatic copies of a letter written by iirs. JOSTPHING & S0CK, 807 Varnun
Strest, 4.70., Tashington, D. C., to LOUIES TUIZNZ, who recently mace ths letter
avzilable to an azent of this civision.

It would apnear that an interview of irs. BO3K mizht be desirasble inas-
much as she clzims employment in 1343 under ULILGE and SILV-RLaH and "knovlecgze
of their Communistic tacties". The=e is no information in the files of this
¢ivision conzzrninz Lrs. 307X,

lr. 2UDZE7 has not acknoi:ledzed her letter, the orizinzl o:
beinz returned to him at his request, and if irs. 303K is intervieued
suzzested she be zdvised thet I7r. 3UD°NT turned over the letter to th
Tor gnoropriets attention inasmuch as tne sunject metter tiereof zpvears to concsrn
2 situation of interest %o the Durzeau. .

PRrCIEES e mo A
ENCLOSURE ATr4cmpp /22:

Zne. 1

: “askington Field (Znc. 1) 100-17493

recoop-11 S T-56402 - 3904
) DA ) T
| 12 DEC 14 fo::

JK: BLK
65-14603 S

61 FEB 14704¢
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TO P DIIEEQn, T DATE: Tloverier 22, 1040
PG LTTUL, Sac, D OO —

e
SUBJECT: AToAN GO SILY.R ASTHY, 15 LIl

’C: L3E - WL

Remvlet 1 TOV c"zber 12

. . B -

L _..,, alvis .L"" taat i invest u_. e tion hes Lnlleltnd
+hnt 1T TA oo > n
dCer S0 isd "(.'JJ' ; . s
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) Mz, D, M. Ladd

SR UNKNOWN SUBJECY,
.. |EsPioMacE . m

mmr»&om«:chhmhuﬁQmom 80 that Bentley gan |

seaslly observiag him. It might be moted |
fhat the physical deseription of Jack and Jose

, | phht-@‘hcﬂahgntyrgipnt X
to the extent that they both walk with a limp, are Lithuanian Jews, have blue eyes, -

thin lips, dark biond hair receding at the temples, lines

from the nose to the
corners of the mouth, Speak the Lithuanian, Russian,

English and Spanish languages

who, with Pavel Kiaria, beth Seviet Censulate emipleyses, were identified as
Soviet agents in the Lydia Altschuler case, The file review discloged that a
Physicel surveillance was ceaducted on May 27, 1944, of Chaliapin, which .
- Tellected that he and Kiaria went te lunch fogether, Thersafter, Chalispin jett v
Klarin and precesded by taxicad e 46th Sireet and Bresdway, New York City,

| mnhwamuwuuu&d)yh_mdulmnﬂlmcu j
Joseph Kats, The meeting

¢ 7e3-27a0

.

1982y S Bwwntaon Viima, Lithuania,




B e TRV PV P E P

Guls Bl

| » | ble ¥ “genres
W Investigation by the Now
vea ce disciosed that Kats, in partaership with Joseph Welfsen, ... _ .
. formerly owned the Meriden Dental Laboratories and Supplies, $ South Coleny
- Street, Meriden, Connscticut. This business Jad its inception 121939 and was
fimanced by Kats on an agreement whereby Wollson centributed his working
time and Katz the capital, According tothe . - of Dun and Bradstreet, this
partnership was terminated after a four year period of eperation, Du this
peried Kats did not reside in Meriden, Connecticut, but centinued to livé in
New Yerk City. Following the owaership of this business, Kats managed a
parking let for about & ysar and & half on West 130th Street, New York City.
/" He subsequently obtaiaed a position with the Quarts Product Cempany, 305
7 East 35th Street, New York City, which positien he held for appreximately a
year and a half, At the conclusion of this employmeat on June 13, 1944, he
founded the Tempus Import Compaay, 119 West 57th Streef, New York City,
~ ‘which business he was eagaged in at the time of his activities as set forth
. bereinbefore. ' : ,
. In 1944, the Tempus Import Company operated as an importer of
leather geods, handbags, and wallets from South America, selling to retailers
and wholesalers and haviag plans to import watches and chemicals in the future,
In his Selective Service file )

12 the sase eatitled “laadore Jackerson, was; taternal Security - R,
o in which the Washingten Field Ollice is origin, the following informatios. wa.

€ .




T0P

: Kats, 603 West 140th Street, New York C . The New York Office, by letter
. .. tothe Washingtea Field Office, advised that Joseph Kats, 603 Westliedth
.~ Btrest, Naw York City, was the subject of & complatint made by Hareld Albert
. Samuel, & Negre seaman who stated oa June 30 1945, that Kats had appreached
Mm with & scheme whereby Kats pramised to facilitate Samusl’s maturali-
sation as a citizen of the United States through the serv. 3l 3 weman attorasy

the 35 William L., Senith for the United Paint Cempany. Prespect Terminal,
Broekiya, New York, IV - S :

Mz, R. Peterson, superintendent at 603 West 340th Street, advised
that Joseph and Béssie Katz resided in apartment No. 39 at that address,
Peterasea stated Kats had gone to Europe about five moaths previously, He

- stated Kats had returaed to the United States but that his wife was still ia
Europe. It appears the interview with Petersoa was conducted sometime
- during the latter part of 1947, (100-348247-2, 3) .

= LR

. , i ) . . R e )
OBSERVATIONS: Whea Beatley makes a positive identification of Kats, we
'in ene sense hvoau’v_&ldd_hn:ﬂnﬂuh pursus ia the Nathan Gregery
' &, lﬁnr__m_gz_g csse. We will be {nvestigating a link that existed frem Bentley
.. S hes Bovist principals and, of course, the impertant facter is that the link in
~.. $ha form of Kats may be still in the United Siates, Further, he has no diplomatic
. ; .Wyhvhgmuhduumqnnuuuqmurthucn.
:  Kats® trip to Europe ta 1947 was probably eccasioned by the Grand Jury inquiry
~ inthe Silvermaster case and his retura to the United States.
appear that he belisves hefrill not become invelved in the iave




I we could at some subsequent date get Kats {n a position where

. he would cooperate with us, it would probably be possible to achieve a prose-
cutien of seme of the Sllvermaster subjects. This, of ceurse, will be one of
the major objectives of the iavestigation of Kats, = = -

ACTION:

. We will follow this matter closely to insure that a discrest, but at
the same time & vigorous and extensive investigation of Kats is conducted,
Instzuctions will be {ssued to New York to determine what further details
they received in the complaint from Harold Albert Samuels, the Negroe
Seaman, regarding Katz.

Attachment

ADDENDUM: Yeur attention is alse directed to the attached teletype trom

the New Yeork Office dated January 11, 1949, which sets forth that information
was developed {rom the supsrintendent of 603 West 140th Street, New York
City, to the elfect that Xats and his wite have net occupied the apartment in

that building since 1946, althouzh the apartment fs still in their name and

Kats presemusbly pays the reat, The superinteadeat, Roland Peterscn, said
Kats weat to Eurepe in 1946 but returned sometime in 1947, Peterson last | v
saw Kats in the Summer of 1947, Peterson said he saw Mrs, Bessie Kats on
January 10, 1949, and she w14 him she had boen in Ncwu‘roll;k‘ ’cuy for medi-
cdtrulmutmn-rmuqhmn on Jamuary 11, o Thes passenger
list of the 58 Queen Mary reflects that l: ngto,uu at 8:;00 p.m., lr:t'“‘ :
evening (1/11/49) with a destination of Cherdourg, France,

s
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WASH FROM NEM YGRK 57 . Jan 10, 1949 846 P
DIRECTCR ~  UGRGENT - ' | '

JOSEPH KLTZ, ESP R. R'SBU‘EL JLI. 8m LAST, !’ROI‘O or BUBJ
OBTAINED FROM ONST GUARD IDENT !‘ILES, DISPIAIED IIBTAM' DATE TO

| COHFIDERTIAL INF(BIART GREGOR! l'BO STATED SHE !ELIEVES 'UBJ IIENTICAL
WITH UNSUB JAGK (!‘ GRBGG!! CAZE, xurmmr RESERVED OOMLUSIVE
JUDGEMENT UNTIL SHE HAS OPPORTUNITY TO &PE HIM, IN PERSON, EFFP(RTS i
WILL B, MADL TO EFFLCT “O3ITIVL IDENTIFICATIQN AT AN |

EARLY DATE,
SCHEIDT ﬁr:rﬁx;moarﬁ‘rxon mAm . % !
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"~ j FormNo.1l : o 1T &1 L v,
~ ]—. This Case Originated At VASHINGTON FIELD le No, 100-18029 <—
- Report Yade At : Date Then Made : Period For - Report Made By
2 : Which Made : _ '
. CHICAGO, ILLINOIS : -13/p9/5 . : 9/13; 10/11, : JEREIAR J. HURLEY JJH:mel
. : . : _ : 18,29;11/2;3,:
: ’ t 8,15,17,23; 3
: A £ 12/6,10/48 4,
'.[‘:}tle ALLIHEGRMATION CONTAINED . Character of Case
: ¥ ~ HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED . . -
i GREGORY CASE. EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN ; BP];ONAGE R
}/ o sis of Factg:; OTNERWISE———
4 . SKHUEL LEVIN, fathd \EVIN, died March
) E 15, 1948, N
‘ n g S Py ‘ “ "
= [&aoc C J
BB A b7
~ & A g_‘ﬁ : ustrial Detail of ago

g a4 5 ol1 epartment records reflect BERNICE r_epmrtedly
NS =H - a mefiber of Commnist Party in 1939 and Young
- ) %,jf“’ Commynist League in 1940. -LEO ang wife, VICIY LEVIN,

I f  DefILR, reportedly attenied Abrahan Line
CC a7 g Sehbol in 1944. VICKY ADLER was reported 5 member
£l | -/ of Young Communisg, League in 1940. Information ‘
, _ concerning BESSIE WROOXS,. reference, of ERNICE, set. -
- H- . ] »
: M oR: 10-27-2Y

) pwr-
. REFERENCE: Report of SA MAURICE A. TAYLOR dated August 27, 1948 3’“)“\.
. at Washington, D, C. v : ’

DETLILS: AT CHICAGO, TLLINOIS
-——'~——L—__—___

: . iiss EEIR BOYLES, 1345 Bast 62nd Street, advised that
COPIES DESTROYED o e o that address since 1933, and that 4o

DO NOT WRITE IN THeS: SPAC:S

7
Copies of This Report
* 5 BUREAU . S
2 New York O
3 VASEINGTON FIELD*{100-17493)

. 62MARE 1

4 o0 o0 00 9o o0




‘advised also

. had been the

Chicago File /1,00~18029

family
father

recollection the

She stated that SAl LEVIN,
15’ ]_.948 in Chicago,
store 1ocated ab the corner of
jdentified 88 the Hollywood
that Sai. LEVIN

her

Sne stated that she
at one time,
It was her unierstanding that
store prior to the time that
existencee -

had been born in Russis, and
Russia, and from
jmpression Lhat he was very prou
never ceased to be t ful for
countrye She advised that
and a ramber of brothers,.

she appeared 4o be
pusiness collsege in

4

and that prior 10 his death he worked in 8
Fast 63rd Streeb, which was subsequently
Food Mart, I

understood that the LEVIN
but they had lost most
many e
the five and ten

conversa.tions' she
d of his United
the v

yirs. LEVIH phed told her that she
at least {hree

mumonitarian,
she endured in the.old country

conﬁ#mmw*‘““i

1ived there apprcu:imteiy eight years’
of BERNICE and LEO IEVIN, died on March
grocery

East 63rd Street. She
time of his death resided at 6245

™ family was hizhly

‘gave up
with various
£ his death in

of their money guring the depressione
years 280 Hre

hat the big
She advised that i
her father was a Hebrew teacher from

had with #rse RiY LEVIN she gained the
States citizeﬂship and

he wWas able to come
had two sisters

the names of vhom she WaE

fact that

or four,

od that ixs. LEVIK was & very sympathetic persc
her of the extreme
and of hner

‘and had told

1ive in this countirye




Chicago File #100-18029 C@W

that subsequently she went to Tashington, D. C. and thc last she heard she
was presently living someplace in New York City. She advised that she
knows nothing about cither LEO's or BERNICL!s associates, and that while
shc occasionally sees L0 LEVIN she has not seen BERNICE for the past eight
-~ yzars with the exception of onc or two occasions when BERNICE visited this
city, and she believes that this last occasion was when BERNICE came to
. Chicago to attend her fathert!s funcral. She stated that during the time
BEZRNICE lived at 1345 East 62nd Strect she wes very friendly with some
doctor's daugnter in Ghicago, but sh¢ could not recall thc name of this

. girl. \ . .

She zdvised that LEO and BERWICE LEVIN had 2 cousin who was employed by
United States Government as a2 Statistician, that his name vas 4BE -

éAFFn, and that to the best of her knowledge he lives in Washington, D. Ce_

; advised that vhen VICKLY ADLER LF‘VIN, wife #f LEO, became sick, LEO :

flew to Washington and left his young son with the JAFFEs. kiss BOYLES .

was able to, recall that BERNICE LEVIN while in Washington, D. C. lived.

with a Mrs) DmAN, who was an old ﬁlmd\q&tﬁi ;amily sand that -

BERNICE and GOODEAN's daughter, BEYERLY, ere €hildhood friends: Wiss

BOYLES stated '*lso that from conversations she had with LEO she understands ]

that BERNICE was not well for a considerable period of time but that she

presently is in better hezlth, according to LEO LEVIN _

Miss BOYLES a.dv1sed that during one of the periods then lars. RAY LIVIN was
he roomed vith lidiss BOYLES.. At no
imc had m1SS g concerning any of the LEVINS which
in any wey might indlcate the.t they were other than loyal to the United
Statese. s \’\o

¥rs. C. A. CATRON, 1345 East 62nd Strect, Apartmcnt 2, adviscd that she
rcsided at that address for approximatcly nine years, and thet she
presently occupies the apartmont formerly occupied by SAMUEL LEVIN and his
family. Shc statcd that she is acquainted vdth the LZVIN family, and that
SAl: LIVIN had resided in the building for several years and in thc immediatc
ncighborhood for the period of time since he occupiod a artment at that
address.

as a grocery clerk in a grocery storc at the comer lpf Kenwood ?nd
vie
- 3 —

- . B 1

P .
! . ' ) o A . ) 3 4
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Chicago File #100-18029 ~ Gaﬂfmm .

further reflect in a report dated August 27, 1940 entitled, "CO.ZfUNIST
+RTY ACTIVITIES IN THE CHICAGCO, TLLINOIS AREA", that information received

e

This same report 1 * VICKY ADLER,
35 South i as a member of the Gene Debs Branch, Yourig

Commnist League. - ‘ /‘W

ABRA J. JAFFE, (Cousin of BERNICE) -

A review of the file entitled, w,BRLM J. JLFFE, SPECLLL INTUIRY, STATE
DEP..RTLENT, PUBLIC .LiW 402, 80th CCKGRESS (VOICE GF AMERICA)M, reflects
that the report of Si KENNETH L. GROZPER, Chicago, Illinois, September
24, 1948, indicated J.77E attended the University of Chicago and received
his .3 degree on dine 11, 1925 and his PhiD. degree in Sociology on
December 19, 1941, being 1ikcwise employed as a Research Assistant at
the University of Chicago from July 1, 1938 through iarch, 1939. It is

. noted that Mr. ZLLS.ORTH FuRIS, retired professor of $ociology, University
of Chicago, advised that JiFFE had completed his undergraduate work under
him, and that while he did not believe J.FFE to be a member of the
Communist Party or other subversive groups, he had noticed JLFFE at the
University of Chicago associating with individuals, whose names he could
not recall, who were considered to be in favor of Russia, and because of
these associations he did not feel he could recommend J.LFFE.

with Dre Hal \GOLBEKT, 2755 Prairie wwerne, Chicago, Illinois, mentioned
on Page 5 of relerenced report of Si MAURICE A. T/YLOR in instant case as &
reference given by BERNICE LIVIN. i T YLDR!'s report reflects with
reference to Dr. HiRRY GOEBERG that Confidential Informant T-1, a reliable
source of information, advised that the name of Jr, HAiRRY GOMBERT, 2735
South Prairie ..venue, appears on a list in the files of the United Spanish—
;merican .,id Committee and Veterans of the ~braham Lincoln Brigade, although
Confidential Informant T-1 could not advise as to which organization Tr»
GO.3TRT belonged or vheother he was a member of both arganizations. - The
United Spanish-lmerican 4id Committee was cited by the House Committce On
Un-.merican .ctivities, U. S. House of Representatives, on Yarch 29, 19
as a Commnist front organization. The Veterans of the ibrahanm Linco
Brigadc was cited by the ittorncy General as :

ciFFE's fatﬁ;.yih——law is Drs I—LM (MBERG, who is believed to be identical

CORFIDENTIA
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Confidential Informant T-2, a reliable source of information, stated that

Dr. H.RR{ GOBERG, 4616 South Drexel ivenue, JALFFE's father-in-law, in a

conversation with Confidential Informant T-2, advised him that he, GOMBERG,

formerly res_ided at 2735 South Prairie. '

In the July 5, 1930 issue of the "Daily Worker", which is an F- ° Ooast °
Communist daily newspaper, there appeared an article written by e.. sadividual
bearing the same name aS J.FF5's mother, MINNIE JLFFE, in which she stated
that she had sent her children to Moscow to show them the real truth in a
1and where the workers are the rulers. She concluded her letter by stating,
"Long live Communism, long live the pioneers vho fight for a future Soviet
- America'. .

The records of the Chicago Police Department; Industrial Detail, list one
EIINIZ J.FT7C as being a violinist for the Young Workers Party, but their
racords fail to reveal the source of this information or the dates on which
LINYIZ JLRTE was connected vith the Young Vorkers Partye

\RS. JOSZPH\"/ILKER, nee BESSIE BROOKS :
(Reference BERWICE) _ - . ' \

v J BROCKS, resides a% 4510 South Voodlavn ~venue, Chicggo, that she formerly.
robidea in Chicago with her parents, iry and Mrs, LOUIS$) BRODKS, at 5038
Sonta Lsshland .venue, and sreviously regided at 5515 Sduth Wolcott and 5000
South ashland .venue, Chicago, I11linois. She likewise jas resided in

© }ilwaukee, Wisconsin and Santa lonica, California in addition to Washington,
L. C., and while in Chicago she was employed in the employment office of
the United Electrical, Radio and Machine Workers of america — CIO, 166
Tiest Jackson Boulevard. - . : '

Tix; *iles of\the Chicago Office reflect that lirs. JOSEPH TILIER, nee BESSIE

lxé's. JEN iITCHEL, 5515 South Volcott, in 1944 advised that, BESSIE EROOKS
had gone to Wgshington, Ds Co dn approximately 1942 to visit a relative,
. and that later she understood through ¢onversations with BESSIE BROCKS!
mother that she had secured a position working for the Russian Government,
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Chicago T-3 advised in 1944 that BESSIE BROOXS héd been in cor'respo&dence =
with the following: WK ” L ‘

1 X TTEKER, 625 Fast Fifth street, New York, New York.

NLAVIN, 1240 Park svenue, Apartment 3F, New York, New Jork.
jtan .Life Insurance, 1 Madison Street, Wew: York, New Yorke.

STELLE SO, 1505 Lavrence Street, No7., ~ashington, D. C.
JoSEPRIIXER, G:H. 3/c RfS, PeSeNes NY Box #51, Bremerton, —ashington

]
Hrse L “WACOBSEN, 126 Yorth Tiard, Ottum:a, Iova.
{lio Name), 13<8 Zaso 57th Street, Chicago, T11inois.

it is to be noted that BESSIE corresponded with B. Lz.vm; 1240 Park
Avenue, Apartment 3F, New York, New York, thich wes the address of BHRNICE

LEVIN. At is to be noted also that 1328 Fast 57th Street was the adarers
of JOANRLACE, office Manager of the Communist Politidal Agsociation

pistrict dequarters, 208 Horth Wells Street, Chicago » T1linoise.

The records of the Bureau of yital Statistics, County Building, Chicago,
T1linois, contained Merriage Certificate No. 1837715 reflecting that
JOSEPH ‘TILKER, 28€ 34, 5038 South-Ashland Averme, and BESSIE BROOKS, age
30, of the same address, had been married on December 24y 1944s o

_PENDING-

_ 0- L cot

e e
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CONFIDNTIAL INFORIANT T-1 — Confidential Informant knowm to Si JOHN C.
' BILLS, Chicago, Illinois, vho in the fall .
of 1941 furnished him with 2 1list of names
from the files of the United Spanish-~ .
American Aid Committee and the Veterans of
the Abraham Lincoln Brigade.

CONFIDANTIAL INFORIANT T—2 — SA KENNETH L.” GROEPER, vho contacted Dr. .
A HARRY GOLBERG, 4616 South Drexel, telephonically -
and under suitable pretext discovered that Dr.
GOLBERG formerly had his offices located at
2735 501th Prairie,

CONTIDENTIAL INTCRGND T-3 -~ k2il cover placed on BESSIE BROOKS, 5038
~South Ashland, on September 8, 1944. U
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| Qe dues With fearfy] might;
Clinging like a vine,

“ ' WIllX ever think to write

Nineteen Forty-Nine? .
(Copyright, 1949, Xdgar a. Guest)

é" Why Didn’t FBJ
N\'/ Know About Spies?
The FBI may be Just as excellent an organ-.

fration as it says it is, .
But we must wonder about ijts efficiency

n _respect o the-U- 4. - T4 ot Wate,
Tt Dus now Beet eotabiaiied ot K tact oot
niulldnahooplud&hi” secret doc-

v - . Tw s e e -9; A
. WEHenTE 18 e INKEr Pecedses of the nimta De. !

-pRrtment in 1939 ang 1985 ° T e

The FBI didn't catch the spies. It didn
oven know the papers had been copied unt
the activities of a committee of Congress re-
-vealed the incident,

If the FBI operated so Inefficiently in the
important pre-war years of 1837 and 1938, how .
are we to gauge its Yurrent operations? Is it
better qualified now to detect esplonage in
Weshington than it was 10 years ago?

President Truman should be eager to €
the answer to these questions, And so shogld

the American people.
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State De.artmens, Following the revelotions of Klfsebeth Bentley, who
-outlined tn detatl Aer asscototions with a Fashin oR underground group,

... wherein Alger Nise wos nentioned, dhe State g:go At egain was advised
- -Tegarding the $Avolvemsnt of Mre Hiese X recell ve ;
S edutsting me of the conversatfen had with former Seoretary ¢f Stote
~ Byrnes In March e M‘“n hich tine Mr, -.:;gutum:md you shet he

' ) out 8 ‘

ry disttnotly your

_ ¥ oould mot do ae wt earing and haod

“oontempleted =~0lling Atm $n and guestioning Aim, Ysu eadecvored 1) ;
oounsel M . rres en $his ond aseumed SAot Ae would follow your advice,
Only to de nsormed She Jellewing day Shct She Secretary hod called Ft:s
tn and salked o Afm abous the legations of Ats sudversive tendenctes.

. Mre Hias rematned fn Ate pestefon o trust at she Secte Department until
_nrntgnfodtn_.&m'afm. 4 L ‘

. On ether occostons $he State h{:ﬂuai Mas Deen edvised of
others ooncerning whom serfous Questions have Deen rafsed pertcining
0 Sheir lopalty and whe were permitted to rematfn in thetr positions,
Tae same sttuctien, you will recall, ocourred ta $he Trecaury
Department, On Narch 5, 1946, tAe Burecn furntahed %0 the Secretary of
the Trecsury o eopy of o menorondum entitled "Sevtet Espionage tn the
United States,” dosed Deoender 12, 1545, which, ta eddition to outlining
Soufet espionage aottuities, detafled tn’ernation furntahed dy both
Shittoker Chanbers ond Xlisgdeth Bensley pertaining to uuemg exployces
In the Trecsury Deportment, JIn one specific tnstcage tnvolviag Harcld
Glasser, she FAI furnished Sopies af $ta tnvestigative reports prowing
oxt o/ o Matoh Aot tavesttgation $o $he Beoretory af dhe Trecsury by
desser dated Jasuary 26, » wheratn 1t was pofnted eut that the
_$avestigatton mwos {nittated as 8 result o/ She recetpt of tnformotion
‘$ha¥ dlasser’s mome appesred on the ective Indices of the rachtng-tu
Connitiee for Democrette Aotiens Our tnuestigutfen fetled o sube .

~ stantiote $hot Ae wse g mender &/, or asecctated with, $dfs érganisction

However, tt reflected $hat Glcsser was reported $o Asve been a “suspects
Comnuniat srgantser fa She Inger-rrofesstonal Asacotatfon Jor Sokoe.
Insuronce, 0000, J11¢nets,” ea rg:nt:anoa which beoome defunct tn
1541, 4» o resuld 67 93¢ X - mqinogp_uu, $he Secretary
Treasury was fare portataing ¢s losser end others 48 I RAave

the ¢ !
s {é’.‘.:“” tndioated by Datng supplied & espy 8/ the memorandsm "Soutet

3

nooe n She Unid anu. by 1ester dated March 5, 1048,

R ot ¢ iStme $he Preasury Deportment
A ARy
: S8y, 8NG, accord’i s @ sudmary of 2rlo’s esottyv
Swas furaished the Treasury "Dz:rhc’ "inent on Septemder 28, 1048, Stince
-Perle worked under Glasser, n $he m;ong:tou m‘to m;aaer s
Gttention, the latter odvised Ferlo so save the Trecsury Department
gtngy Ae ‘od not been oleared on the grounds of lepyalty, It is usder-
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:;:o:a:act !:; mm edvu:gd tl:i Perle ﬂ.a:t x he dutng L ﬂ?t
_ roes o0 88 B Dress _Glasser L )
| - Parle $hat Ae bes ohooen LD DEIng & mender ar sha y!

Iage  Sudsequently, New ruge . (' moms Sos no2e
- PInge ' e ¢ Trecss _ sgr
) mg $Aey »3"&“’2 nistcke a,"‘amwz:" %0 Jeauve She Departnent,
I ta unceradanding that Jor, roxc, R cttenpled %0 “pass the duck”
B m?:fomn 8/ Justion t;‘uo? KRG Wat they ehould Aope Pacetved
- Snformatton defere A 90 leove wh N
In 3 58 By understandtng thet ¥re Olosser left She
»

2]
- rie was %02d %9 leave she
BAorily afber .2:ietmas, 1548 Snd When Ae returned ¢n
Rl i A L e il
- was ) o , . Parle
870000 $0 data 8 o OO FIden L] nd Peatrivsed aorern: hs o ny
_Jurther underssandta % Nry Perle was Peconmended Jor She pesttton
g Treasurer of the teP=Foveranentol Comuitses on Befugses In she
ate Department dy Ny, Olasser, qfesr the letter Aod disoussed $A¢ matt,
widh M, aptazn, W0 was cwore gf the 6llegations spatast 7arles Now-
- ODEY, the S¢o Dapariment, tn Aeoking en lerle, dearned o $he exisddn,
taformast sn and dnuupd 0 socept Ain, I SR _

S 48 you Imow, n'uo' itﬁ'ﬁa ke Treasury Departne or nt bna ”
Tequested, eftther by the 7BI or ¢re Deparénent Justice, to redoin
é gu ite enploy an fndividual ageinet whom o suspfot

208 of disloyolty has
gh I wnderstond sAgt ramors Aave been ocfroulatfng

otlan otes govervment m'.mx 4 %o ﬂ‘m“
| , ¢ P B

3
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o, A8 view of She gfferes Asve made %0 Nave legislatfes
enached ¢¢ .mw‘i{. u.:f 1 tmg 50 _tusernal naﬂiz it ¢s most
Fegretiadle $has ghe Mgu Ty S8 Bew York whick mes resensly
. d | o 2 : f%s findings and point
" " 6§ prevented prosécutfve
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' Mdhmn:ddthom, nttlmtertht@onumdvmntwao
There 1t appears that sdditionad investigaticn is Decessary in erder
if the subjest is engged in Soviet of & \2% or other aotivities
mmmummuumormumsum, W2 sass shauld be kept
ther investigstion should immediately be o:nduc?.
_ tharoughly and expeditious i
the Sy all logical investigative steps in socordance
with existing Mureau policles relating to esplanage and soouritly investigations.

and other correspondence with referen:
be furnisted ¢to the mra_u and mmtoc
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The Qregory Case should be meintuined 4o a pending status and should
be utilised az & ocontrol file for infarration relating solely to the espionage

The Yaslinzton Field Office will contimie to be the Cffice of Orizin
in the Jregory Case. The Nffice of Orizin in the individual osses will, of
cocurse, depend upon the present address of waeh subjeet.

. This mtter should roceive your imsediate sttention and the Burean
shauld bo advised not later than thirty days frem the receipt of this cossxni-
oation the atatus of the breskdown af the Orecgary Case by yus effice.

o0-Maltinore )
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- Dffice of the Attorney General

Washington B.C. [~
—————r"
February 1, 1949
Memorandum for the Director,
\ Federal Bureau of Investigation.
your memorandum of January 17th, discus.’ Ny s

the editorial in\the Sioux Falls, South Dakota paper,

I think ¥he Department (FBI) did an excellent job with
reference to cir cularizing the agencies of the government con-
cerning data of a derogatory nature on their employees that came
to our attention. Of course in that connection we merely gathered
the facts and passed the information on to the Department involved.
I think the loyalty program will take care of the situation you point
out, such as the Remington case. In fact, the loyalty program had
already caught up with Mr. Remington before any public disclosure
was made concerning his activity with Miss Bentley. Mr. Hiss had
resigned before the Program was effected.

W-]322-/920 .

As to your statement concerning the Treasury Department
(Glasser, Perlo, et al) my recollection is that you and I, with the
then Secretary of the Treasury, in March, 1946, at a luncheon dis-
cussed at length the policy to follow regarding resignation of those s
named by Miss Bentley. You will recall that Mr. White had just »
been confirmed by the Senate, and the Secretary was asking our T
advice as to whether or not the President should sign the commission. :
The three.of us agr eed that he S’il—;;;ld, and that Mr. White should be :
isolated along with the others mentioned in the memorandum dated T
. rDec:ember 12, 1945. This was at the heighth of the mvestxgau(;;ﬁ .BECOBDD?;

Thereafter, the Under Secretary of the Treasury (Foley), ‘
called and talked to me and to Mr. Vanech several times, request-
ing that we furnish them all information on the employees. While
we had furnished the Treasury with the initial memorandum of ;- e (
December 12th, we thought it advisable to withhold basic data on

J each of the employees. ' _ <L\ - -
/; nnary g @5 sWoa 3730

-,

[
:/y,r,..l ; - \ ‘
,f-’ “d - /"" E __a" .
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On January 27 19497 'you recommended (1) investigation
by FBI be discontinued, J a Grand Jury not be empaneled to hear

this case." We then furnished summaries of each of the people in
the Treasury Department to that agency, and it proceeded to take
the action it thought proper. Hence, some of the Treasury employees

| mentioned by Miss Bentley were held in their positions temporarily

pending our furnishing basic data.

As to the failure of the special grand jury to make a report
of its findings, we urged it to do so, and I am sure that Mr. Donegan
made every effort to obtain a pPresentment. He advised me-that the .
grand jury refused to make a pPresentment and that Judge Clancy had
always refused to receive one.

You will remember that in the Summer and Fall, 1948
I often publicly stressed the intensive investigations of Communism
that we had been and were conducting. I particularly pointed out the
Bentley investigation as being most complete.

The reaction now, from the letters and comments I have
Seen and heard, is that my claims were highly exaggerated for we
failed to find the documents and microfilms subsequently produced
by Chambers through the civil suit and he Committee. ’

I know that you, too, regret the embar rassment we have
suffered by the discovery of this new evidence through the civil
deposition and the Un-American Committee rather than by the Depart-

ment,
).

Attorney General
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| . O]ﬁce Me;;ndum * UNITED 38 GOVERNMENT

TO : The Director - DATE: February 15, 1949 .
' Ygce, -
FROM D. I. Ladd : : 1065 . Tolean
) M. Glavin —
SUBJECT: ALL TN i o T —
) Lir INFORMATION reyy 1% P Mr. Rosen
1.’::‘:-'..‘:»_! 9 ‘ .ﬁt}‘?a“;;:;l\m _ . 3 r'r:cny .
das ; , Ve pgip b ; Mr. Qurnes.
PATE BY o Mokr
Mr, Pe

- Bureau to the Attorney General dated January 17, 1949, the

: _ .5 1 Mr, Qu?ﬁn o
Reference is made to th€ atthched memorandGh’Trom (s torneym s ——r
General dated February 1, 1949, which re-lied to a memorandum from the M kus—
yellow copy of——— ,

which is also attached hereto. —
| . /.{-dlf.": .‘L.(’. PRt SN S Le

An analysis‘ has been made of the Attorney Generanlts memoranduws vduvsa /
February 1, 1949, which is as follows: . ) ol

Page 1, paragraph 3

The Attorney General stated:

"As to your statement concerning the Treasury Department (Glasser,
Perlo, et al) my recollection is that you and I, with the then Secretary
of the Treasury, in ierch, 1946, at a luncheon discussed at Je ngth the
policy to follow regarding resignation of those named by Miss Bentley.

You will recall that 'r, ¥hite hagd Just been confirmed by the Senate s
and the Secretary was asking cur advice as to whether o6r not e President
siould sign the cormission. The three of us agreed what he should, and
that Lr. Uhite should be isolated along with the others mentioned in the
memorandum dated December 12, 1945. Tuis was at the heighth of the
investigation,."

The Bureau files disclose that in connection with the Gregory case
I prepared a memorandum to you dated February 20, 1946, advising that the
Attorney General had called in your absence at 5:10 Pif on that date and
Stzted that he had been in touch with the President with reference to Harry
De:tter ¥Wnite, and that they were holding up his commission. (The identity
of the cormission was not mentioned.) The Attorney General said that he was
desirous of talking to you about ¥hite. The Attorney General asked about what
action should be taken with reference to the appointment of White, and inquired:
as to the source of the information in this matter. I told the Attorney General .
that a detailed memorandum was being prepared for him (in the-Gregory case)
relative to the entire case, not only as to White but as to the oax Qersons
involved witich would be available to him on the following Nonday. géa\‘r'? 3’)5(
. . B;&OR": .{n e et - 4
You made the tollowing notation on tXN='hen : Y1 conferred with
the AG and Secretary Vinson from 12:30 to 5¢30 P on February £and-re 2hi§:0y.¢ |
. (65-56402-571) - .° 7" )
It is noted that the Attormey General stated that you met with him % :

e e e e T a S I 7‘/’/3‘33"’/73‘0

1

and tne Secretary of the Treasury in Yarcu, 1y46, and that Lr. White had jus
been confirmed b, the Senate and the Secretary of the Treasuri!asked as to

7hether or not the President should sign White's commission.- Obviously, the
Attorney Genepal was in error as to the date of this meeting since, as will be .

seen from el—abzr?ﬁe‘meeting occurred on February 22, 1946. : -fé 7 i

ae
- -y I
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As to the comnissicn of Harry Gnite avout vhich the President scught

advice as to vhether or not he should sizn it, this apmrently referred to the

- confirmation of Vhite as Zecutive Direcicr of the International lonetary rfund

which was confirmed by the Senate on February 6, 1046, (Source - Congressional
Zecord, mage 971, Volume G2, Part I, 79th Congress, Seccnd Section}

- FPage 2, varagravh 1

The Attorney General's memorandum stated as follows:

“"On January 27, £9, You recommendec (1) investigation
‘ by FBI be disconiinued, () a Grand Jury not bve empaneled to hear
the witnesses, ang (3) besic data concerning employecs be Twrnished
to be respective departments "as a nossible means of concluding
this case." We then furnished Swiiaries of eaclh of the peonle in
the Treasury Desartrent to thot agzency, and it proceeded to take
the action it thouzht prover. Hence, scme of the Treasury ennloyees
nentioned by liss Eentley were held in their pesitions termporarily
verding oux furnishing bzsic caja.n

Bureau files reflect that by menorsndun dated Jonuary 27, 1947, to
‘e Attorney Gen:ral he wes advised of the Bueau!s views.as to a recommended
covrse of achion concerning thie cispositlon of the Sregery casé as follews:

— e

(a; "In view of the unf critnate sudliicity given to thals cuee v &
Departizental Source, it will be impossibie %o continue this cose on an
intelli_ence bas’s., In this iezard, infornstion reaciing us from our
coverage of tne activities of these Suojects indicates ther are now all
very security conscious and that a practical coverzze of tneir acvivities
iz impossible.t

(b) "ielaitive to tiae second suggestion, namely, that the Bur-au or a
Federal Grand Jury interrogate a selected mumber of subjects, I rmust
roint out that this Frogram would appear impractical a2t this time for
the same reasons that I have enumerated above as applying to the first
proposal. I vbelieve that the publicity originating ir the Denariment
has placed ezch of the subjects on notice of the Bureau's knowledge of
ais activities and +has consequently any attempt to interrcgate them,
either by Bureau agents or before a Grand Jury would produce nothins.
Cbviously, this situation leaves only tie third alternative;t

(c) "Tat the Depart..ent furnish: to the employing departments the
. basic data concerning the activities of the individual subjects as a
possible rmeans of concluding this case. It is assumed, of course, that
the employing departments will take adninistrative action against the
subjects who are employed in those departments. IT you desire to follow
this course of action, I will arrange to have appropriate swmations
prepared in such form that you may transmit them to the interested

£ n

Government departments. (6556402 2012)

1‘;‘( e
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By memorandum dated March 7, 1947, the Attorney General was furnished
individual summaries of basic data from the files of the Bureau regarding the
activities of the following persons who were at that time employed in the United
States Government: Edward Joseph Fitzgerald, Commerce Department; P, Bernard
Nortman, State Department; SchlomerAdler, Treasury Department; Harold Glasser,

Treasury Department; Sonie Steinman Gold, Treasury Department; Victor Perlo,
Treasury Department; and William Ludwig Ullmann, Treasury Department.,

This memorendum stated that although it was the Bureau's understanding

- that the Attorney General was holding in abeyance any final decision as to the

~~Departmental action in this casé pending a review of the investigative reports b
Tou Donegan and T. Vincent Quinn in New York City, the Bureau wanted to make

o make
these summaries M&.&mm;ww.wg«gme event it
was later decided to furnish the informatiop to the Departments employing those
persons.

o (65-564,02-2168) '

The Bureau has no : 1f,nf_,9rm§ipmin.ii.aﬂfiles,to._shau..xhc,tber._igr_.mt
these sumnaries were made available to the respective. agencies by the Attorney

General, =
enera..
Page 2, paragraph 5

The Attorney General stated as follows:

"In talking to the attorneys in the case, they tell me that the
depositions were called to our attention on November 19th. No action
was taken until the 24th, and neither Hiss nor Chambers was inter-
viewed until after December 1st."

By memorandum dated November 23, 1948, which was received in the
Bureau on November 24, 1948, Assistant Attorney General Alexander M, Campbell
advised that on November 19, 1948, Solicitor General Perlman had informed him
that he had been in touch with William L. Marbury, the Baltimore attorney for
Alger Hiss in connection with Hiss' eivil suit in Federal Court at Baltimore
= ageinst Whittaker Chambers, He stated that he and other representatives of the
=% Department met with the attorneys for Hiss and Chambers in Baltimore on the
= afternoon of Friday, November 19, 1948. On the occasion of this meeting Mr,
Campbell stated that he learned of the existence of the documents which

reportedly typewritten by Hiss,

Mr, Campbell in his memorandum requested an immediate investigation
to determine whether Whittaker Chambers had committed Perjury inasmich as he
had not previously informed a Federal Grand Jury or the FBI that he had these
. |documents in his possession. He further requested that arrangements be made
. | through the attorneys of Alger Hiss to make Hiss available for an interview by
the Bureau in connection with the documents produced by Chambers. The Departmental

R o

" dnstructions said nothing with respect to an interview with Chambers since the
i

- - e

, instructions. : -perjury yiolation by hin.
”" (Source—Memorandum from AAG Campbell to Director, 11-23-48 pe "Testimony of
Whittaker Chaubers before Grand Jury")

[
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On ilovemver 24, 1948, the Baliimore O fice was instructed to contact
the attorneys for Alzer Iliss and iMittaker Charbers to arrange to obuain copies
of the transcript of tae deposition given by ihittaker Chambers on ovember 17,
1948, which wes the date on which he produced the documents. Thae Baltirore
0ffice was zlso insiructed to cbtain photostatic ccoies of the documents
produced by Chambers. The Baltimore CI<ice was also requested to contact
the atiorney for Hiss in order to obtain his permission to intcrview Hiss.
(Source--letier to Baltimore, 11-24-:¢ 3 74-1333)

On the same date the Baltimare Office acvised thai they had obtained
the photostatic conies of the documents in question but that the original-
documents were in the possession ef a document examiner in New York. The
Baltinmore Office also advised that the court reporter who had taken the vestimony
ou ovember 17, 1948, wkich included and concerned the documents in question,

Was instructed by lr. Aler-ander 17, Camobell not to have the tesiimony transcribed
Dy a public sienographer and that he, Carpoell, was supnosed to have arranged

to have had it dcne on the previous Monday. As of that qate, the court

reporter had not heard from Ivr. Campoell. (Scurce--memorendun from 1'r. Tiitson
te 1ae Iadd; 11-24-48; 74~1333) ‘

By letier daved Hovember 25 s> 1948, received zt the Bureau on Novenmber
26, 1948, the Baltimore Oifice enclosed conies ol 65 pages of typevriiien
material and piotostatic copies of 4 pages of handvritien material which were
ootained on lovember Ry 1948, “rom Chambers! attorne;y in Baltimore. These
were conies of the doctments mresented by Chambers in the pre-irial deposition.
It vias stuted ihat the original documents were sti”l in New York welng examined

D" a private document examiner and they would be returned to Chambers! aviorney
in Beltinore on Noverber 26, 1948. (Scurce--letter from Baliimore to Burezu,
11-25-48;5 74-1333)

On overber 26, 1948, Inzpector Fletcher advised ir. Cammbell of
the Department that the court reporter in Baltimore had takern no steps to
prepare a transcrint of the testimony of Novermber 17, 1948, since he was
awaiting lr. Campbell's advice. Subsequently, on the same date, lr. Tusso
of the Department advised Inspector Fletcher that it had been arranged to
have 2 copies of the transcript prepared for the use of the Department wihich
would be available the foliowing Londay.

On the same date the Baltimore Office advised that they would secure
the original documents and would bring them to Washington on the following
Londay with the transcript. (Source--memcrandam from lr. Fletcher to I'r. Ladd,
11-26-48; 74-1333)

On November 29, 1948, the 2 stenogranhic transcripts of the deposition
of Chambers and the original documents produced by Chambers on Noverber 17, 1948,
were forwarded to the Bureau by the Baltiuore Office. The original docirents
vwere furnishecd to Assistant Attorney General Ale:ancer M. Campbell as au enclosure
to a memorandun dated Noverber 30, 1948, pursuant to his request. (Source—-—
letter from Baltimore to Bureau, 11-20-/8; mnemorandum to ALG Carmpbell, 11—30—)—48

. 74-1333




On Decamoer 1, 1945, the Purcan furnisched ine tiashington Field Office
with photostatic copies of thz original documents with the instructions that a
check be made at the State Department in order to desermine that they actually
viere co:ies of or originals of S:iate Department documents. The interview w th
Alger Iliss was being held in abeyance upen Departmental instruetions nending

The outcorme of this check. (Souwrce--letier to RO, 12-1-48; 74~1333)

On December 3, 1948, lir. Pusszo of the Department tele phonicaily
acvised Inspector Howard Fletcher that it nad been decided that Thititaker
' narberg sihould be- interviewed irrediately, if possible o that date. Pursuant
to his instructions, arrangements were made and Chambers vzs interviewed in
Baltirmore cn the afternocon of Decerber 3, 1948. 1lir. Russo stated that the inter-
view ol Chambers should be conducted even though the check of the documents
at the State Department had not been completed. (Source-——memorandun from
ir. Fletcher to ir. Ladd, 12-3-48; 74-1333)

Pursuant 4o Dejartrental instructions » Alzer Hiss was inerviewved by
Bureau azents at Baltimore, liaryland, on Decexbcr 4y 1948, ‘

wWita further refecence to the Attorney General's statement in his
memorancun thab the atiorneys handling the Hiss-Chanbers case Rac Lolc hinm that
alonousn Zthe depositions wiere cailed 4o the Department 's attention on Noverber
19, 1948, no acticn wzs taken 'nti‘]:”:Ioi{g:_fp;c;__g.-;,w_;943,__;35;;_ neither [Iics uor

Chazoers vicre Eﬁ{érvié?él‘i“iﬁfilf&@C‘,I‘.,Dece;:bcr-l,ml94£$, it is of interesi to
uote that on February 1U, 1949, during a conference.xhich was. eld in the
vtorney Generalls office and aitended by tir. Peyton Ford and Assistant
Director Al Rosen, the Attorney General -S83ld_that in the Hiss case there was a
delay betieen Movember 10th and Noverhen 241 during vhich ¥r. Campbell had
'not told the Bureau about ceryain information waich had been .gotien by the

Deparfuent.  (Source--:zzmorandun from Hr. Rosen Lo ihe Director, 2-10-49;

Conference in the Attorney Generall!s office hac reference to Policy of Prior
Clearance with the Depariment.)

T2is is an adulssion oy the part of the Avtorney General that the
Departrent was delinquent by not. taking inmediate action sHER ol that the
first brousht to its atiepiion. -

e g

Page 2, Paragraph 2

The Attorney General stated, "As to the failure of the Special
Grand Jury to make a report of its findings, we urged it to do so, and I




ﬂ &n sure that ¥r. Donegan made every effort to obtain a presentment. He
" advised me that the Grand Jury refused to make a Presentrent and that Judge
Clency had always refused to receive one.n

© following date appears in Bureau files concerning the matter
of a presentment by the Department and the Grand Jury in the Cregory Case:

On November 28, 1947 Mr. Ladd talled with ¥r. T. Vincent Quinn with
reference to the progress of the Gregory case and Quinn said it was expected
that the Grand Jury would recess that week for a short time for the purpose
of determining what further presentation was necessary. Mr. Quinn stated
that he and Mr. Donegan were still considering the question of the Grand Jury
returning a presentment covering the facts in the cases (Memo from Mr. Ladd

to kr. Tamm dated 11/28/47. 65-56402)

On April 16, 1948, wr. Quinn advised Mr. Ladd that the New York
Grand Jury had adjourned until May 4, 1948; that the question as to a
presentment was left up in the air inasmuch as the Attorney General at thst
)time was opposed to returning any presentment, The Attorney General indicated
to Mr. Quinn that in the event of any subsequent news inquiry, the Attorney
General could always say that the matter was referred to the Crand Jury which
took no action, (65-56402~3209)

On June 8, 1948 Mr. Donegan informed Mr. Ladd that he had informed
Mr. Quinn that he felt there vas a need for a presentment in the Gregory Case
and that Mr. Quinn seemed to agree; that it was tentatively agreed that a
presentment would be made to the Grand Jury in the Gregory Case and thet Donegan
would then withdraw from the Picture and that USA McGohey would take over in
order to present the Commnist Party brief to the Grand Jury. (Memo from
- Ladd to Mr. Tamm dated 6/9/48. (65-56402)

On June 22, 1948, Mr. ladd advised that Assistant sac Belmont of
the New York Office informed him on that date that kr. Donegan had advised
Belmont that he had &ppeared before the Grand Jury on June 22, 1948 and hac
talked to the foreman of the Grand Jury about the possibility of a pPresentment.
The foreman was of the opinion that such a presentment should be made.
_copy of a proposed presentment was furnished by Mr. Donegan to kr. Quinn
£ who apparently approved it, but Quinn was bringing it to ¥ashington for the
“approval of the Attorney General, : (65-56402-3278)

Ey

On June 29, 1948, Mr. Donegan informed ASAC Belmont that he had
been advised by Mr. Quinn that the Attorney Generel did not want any presentment
returned in connection with the Gregory case. He stated that apparently no
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action would be taken with reference to the presentment which Mr, Donegan
had suggested be returned by the Grend Jury, (65-56402-3271) .

On August 12, 1948, Mr, Donegan advised that USA McGohey of New

; York had called and advised that some of the Grand Jurors wanted to hold a

- special session during the first part of September, 1948, since they were
" oconcerned about the new Congressional Hearings, (wherein Bentley and Chambers

- testified) and that the Attorney General was then of the opinion that the

N

Grand Jury should be called back the first part of September and, further, that
the Attorney General was considering the question of a presentment,
(65-56402-3459)

On September 20, 1948 ur, Donegan advised Mr. Ladd that the Attorney
General had asked him whether the Grand Jury could return a presentment, Mr,
Donegan stated he advised the Attorney Gemeral that e presentment could be
returned, but if the Grand Jury did so it would probably be critical of the
Perlo situation (this being the question of the Treasury Department rétaining
Perlo on the pay roll for em extended period after derogatory information was
made available), ¥r, Donegan stated he felt that if a presentment was returned,
there would be some criticism of inactivity, (65-56402-3597)

in New York with reference to the question as to whether the Grand Jury
should return a presentment, The Grand Jury adjourned on that date and was
scheduled to reconvene on Jctober 6, 1948, (65-56402-3611)

On October 13, 1948 Mr. Donegan advisggmygghggggwygggﬂhg“hggmpeon
in conference with Mr, Alexander Campbell of the. Criminal Division and that
be advised Mr, Campbell that the Grand Jury i ad indicated that they did not
want to return s presentment in the Gregory Case; +that they felt it would be

gt i ag

undesiTapls. In view of fhe Conzressional Hedrings and in view of the fact

that the casgugggmpocopsrgmg>litiqal issue., The Grand Jury adopted the position
that they hed nothing €o apologize For in their handling of the case and that

& presentment would merely be an apology. Mr. Donegan stated that he had
explained this to Mr, Campbell who seemod inclined to agree with him but

stated that he did not know what the Attorney General's view would be. Mr,
Donegan stated that the Grand Jury felt that they should mot be discharged;

that this action could be interpreted by some of the subjects as giving them

a clean bill of health, The Grand Jury felt that they should Just go out

of existence when their term expired in December, 1948, (65—56402-3654)

O Ostober 25, 1948, Mr. Donegen advised Mr, Ladd that he had a
conference with the Attorney General and that it had been decided in view of

e
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the hesitancy on the part of the Grand Jury to return a presentment that

Do action would be taken by the Grand Jury at that ti
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